Automotive Grade
APPM Series
Overview
An EMI common mode choke (CMC) for power lines is a passive component specifically
designed to suppress electromagnetic interference (EMI) in power supply circuits
A full series of common mode choke is designed for excellent noise attenuation with compact
sizing for use in wide range of applications. Both standard series and custom designs are
available.

20 to 30℃
Humidity 50 to 80 %RH
This specification applies to the Pb Free Common mode filters
         Unless otherwise specified
APPM00485023  Series Specification AEC-Q200
6 Electrical Characteristics:
Impedance(Ω)
Typ.
Impedance(Ω)
Typ. RDC(mΩ) Irms Rated Voltage
Withstanding
voltage
Insulation
Resistance Marking
@10MHz @100MHz ±40% (A)Max. (V)Max. (V)Max. (MΩ)Min.
APPM00485023101XY0 _ 100 10 6 50 125 10 101
APPM00485023251XY0 20 250 14 5 50 125 10 251
APPM00485023501XY0 30 500 19 4 50 125 10 501
APPM00485023102XY0 60 1000 24 3 50 125 10 102
APPM00485023142XY0 100 1400 40 2 50 125 10 142
APPM00485023152XY0 100 1500 40 2 50 125 10 152
NOTE:
1.Irms： Based on temperature rise (△T：40℃ Typ.)
Page-2/9 P-0505-9002-00-(00)
Part No.